


CHANGE No. 1 TO TENDER DOSSIER (CHANGE NOTICE)

2.1. General information  
Information about previous notices:
Contract Notice Title: Supply of equipment for modernisation of border crossing points in the Republic of North Macedonia
Contract Notice Reference Number (procedure identifier): GrantEU/SE_01
[bookmark: OLE_LINK3]10. Change 
Main reason for change: 
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority.
Description: Corrections of quantities 
10.1. Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section No.: Section A, INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS
Instead of: 
[bookmark: _Toc42488070]1.	Supplies to be provided
1.1	The subject of the contract is: the supply, delivery, unloading, siting and installation, commissioning, testing, training and putting into operation of the following supplies:
	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	12

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	17

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	23

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	8

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	4

	32.
	Training 
	1



at the place(s) where supplies are to be delivered, according to the Distribution List specified in Annex II: Technical Specifications + Technical Offer, DDP[footnoteRef:1], and the implementation period in days, in accordance with the contract notice/additional information about the contract notice. [1: 	DDP (Delivered Duty Paid) / DAP (Delivered At Place) — Incoterms 2020 International Chamber of Commerce http://www.iccwbo.org/incoterms/] 


Read: 
1.	Supplies to be provided
1.1	The subject of the contract is: the supply, delivery, unloading, siting and installation, commissioning, testing, training and putting into operation of the following supplies:
	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	11

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	36

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	22

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	 1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	5

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	7

	32.
	Training 
	/

	33.
	Warranty
	/



at the place(s) where supplies are to be delivered, according to the Distribution List specified in Annex II: Technical Specifications + Technical Offer, DDP[footnoteRef:2], and the implementation period in days, in accordance with the contract notice/additional information about the contract notice. [2: 	DDP (Delivered Duty Paid) / DAP (Delivered At Place) — Incoterms 2020 International Chamber of Commerce http://www.iccwbo.org/incoterms/] 


Section No.: Section B, SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR EUROPEAN UNION EXTERNAL ACTIONS
Instead of: 
The subject of the contract shall be:
the supply, delivery, unloading, siting and installation, commissioning, testing, training and putting into operation of the following supplies:
	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	12

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	17

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	23

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	8

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	4

	32.
	Training 
	1



Read: 
The subject of the contract shall be:
the supply, delivery, unloading, siting and installation, commissioning, testing, training and putting into operation of the following supplies:
	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	11

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	36

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	22

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	 1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	5

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	7

	32.
	Training 
	/

	33.
	Warranty
	/



Section No.: Section B, ANNEX II+III: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS + TECHNICAL OFFER
Instead of: 
Equipment Summary 
	Table 1. Equipment Summary



	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	12

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	17

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	23

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	8

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	4

	32.
	Training 
	1

	33.
	Warranty
	1



Read:
Equipment Summary 
	Table 1. Equipment Summary



	No.
	Item (s)
	Quantity

	1.
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	11

	2.
	Ticket dispenser
	18

	3.
	IP ANPR Camera
	36

	4.
	Anti fall radar
	47

	5.
	Trigger radar
	18

	6.
	Barrier gates 4m
	36

	7.
	Signal Light
	18

	8.
	Info Display 
	18

	9.
	Terminal Server
	2

	10.
	NVR
	11

	11.
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	6

	12.
	Application workstation
	22

	13.
	Network Switch
	11

	14
	RSM Base
	1

	15
	RSM Remote
	11

	16.
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	11

	17.
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	31

	18. 
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	1

	19.
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	2

	20.
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	 1

	21.
	UPS
	11

	22.
	Power cable type 1
	Approx.. 3610 m

	23.
	Power cable type 2
	Approx.. 4940 m

	24.
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	Approx.. 8600 m

	25.
	Plastic hose
	Approx..  8600 m

	26.
	Metal cabinet
	11

	27.
	Operating system Windows server  
	2

	28.
	Database program 
	2

	29.
	RS232 to IP convertor
	18

	30.
	Above ground Weighbridge
	5

	31
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	7

	32.
	Training 
	/

	33.
	Warranty
	/



Instead of:
Equipment Distribution List
	Table 2. Equipment Distribution List



	Item
No.
	Location/Border Crossing
	TOTAL

	
	BC Bogorodica
	BC Dojran
	BC Novo Selo
	BC Delchevo
	BC Deve Bair
	BC Tabanovce
	BC Blace
	BC Blato
	BC Medzitlija
	BC Stenje
	BC Kjafasan
	HQ
	

	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	2
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	3
	6
	2
	2
	2
	2
	6
	4
	2
	4
	2
	6
	0
	38

	4
	7
	3
	3
	3
	2
	7
	5
	3
	5
	3
	7
	0
	49

	5
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	3
	0
	19

	6
	6
	2
	2
	2
	2
	6
	4
	2
	4
	2
	6
	0
	38

	7
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	3
	0
	19

	8
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	3
	0
	19

	9
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2

	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	11
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6

	12
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	0
	22

	13
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	14
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	15
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	16
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	17
	8
	1
	1
	1
	1
	8
	3
	1
	3
	1
	5
	0
	33

	18
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	19
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	20
	 0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	 1
	 1

	21
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	22
	570
	190
	190
	190
	190
	570
	380
	190
	380
	190
	570
	0
	3610

	23
	780
	260
	260
	260
	260
	780
	520
	260
	520
	260
	780
	0
	4940

	24
	1350
	450
	450
	450
	450
	1350
	900
	450
	900
	450
	1350
	0
	8600

	25
	1350
	450
	450
	450
	450
	1350
	900
	450
	900
	450
	1350
	0
	8600

	26
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	27
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	28
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	29
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	3
	0
	19

	30
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	01
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2
	0
	8

	31
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	
	0
	4

	32
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1



Read:
Equipment Distribution List
	Table 2. Equipment Distribution List



	Item
No.
	Location/Border Crossing
	TOTAL

	
	BC Bogorodica
	BC Dojran
	BC Novo Selo
	BC Delchevo
	BC Deve Bair
	BC Tabanovce
	BC Blace
	BC Blato
	BC Medzitlija
	BC Stenje
	BC Kjafasan
	HQ
	

	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	2
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	3
	6
	2
	2
	2
	2
	6
	4
	2
	4
	2
	4
	0
	36

	4
	7
	3
	3
	3
	2
	7
	5
	3
	5
	3
	5
	0
	47

	5
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	6
	6
	2
	2
	2
	2
	6
	4
	2
	4
	2
	4
	0
	36

	7
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	8
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	9
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2

	10
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	11
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6

	12
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	0
	22

	13
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	14
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	15
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	16
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	17
	8
	1
	1
	1
	1
	8
	3
	1
	3
	1
	3
	0
	31

	18
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	19
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	20
	 0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	 1
	 1

	21
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	22
	570
	190
	190
	190
	190
	570
	380
	190
	380
	190
	570
	0
	Approx. 3610

	23
	780
	260
	260
	260
	260
	780
	520
	260
	520
	260
	780
	0
	Approx 4940

	24
	1350
	450
	450
	450
	450
	1350
	900
	450
	900
	450
	1350
	0
	Approx 8600

	25
	1350
	450
	450
	450
	450
	1350
	900
	450
	900
	450
	1350
	0
	Approx 8600

	26
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	11

	27
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	28
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	29
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	0
	18

	30
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	5

	31
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	2
	1
	0
	0
	2
	0
	7

	32
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1



Instead of:
Item 1: All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
Quantity:12
Read:
Item 1: All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
Quantity: 11

Instead of:
Item 6: Barrier gates 4m
Quantity: 17
Read: 
Item 6: Barrier gates 4m
Quantity: 36

Instead of: 
Item12: Application workstation
Quantity:23
Read: 
Item12: Application workstation
Quantity:22

Instead of:
Item 30: Above Ground Weighbridge
Quantity: 8
Read:
Item 30: Above Ground Weighbridge
Quantity: 5

Instead of:
Item 30.3.1.1	Reinforced concrete with an entrance and exit ramp with minimum C30 concrete quality
Read: 
30.3.1.1	Reinforced concrete with an entrance and exit ramp with minimum C40 concrete quality


Instead of :
30.3.2.4	concrete footings shall be made with minimum C30 concrete quality under the measuring cells
Read:
30.3.2.4	concrete footings shall be made with minimum C40 concrete quality under the measuring cells

Instead of:
Item 31: Below Ground (Pit Type) Weighbridge
Quantity: 4
Read:
Item 31: Below Ground (Pit Type) Weighbridge
Quantity: 7

Instead of:
31.3.1.1	Reinforced concrete pit with a service entrance with minimum C30 concrete quality
Read:
31.3.1.1	Reinforced concrete pit with a service entrance with minimum C40 concrete quality

Instead of : 
31.3.1.4	Concrete footings shall be made with minimum C40 concrete quality under the measuring cells
Read:
31.3.1.4	Concrete footings shall be made with minimum C40 concrete quality under the measuring cells

[bookmark: _Toc42488099]Section No.: Section B, ANNEX IV: BUDGET BREAKDOWN (MODEL FINANCIAL OFFER) 
Instead of: 
	A
	
	C
	D
	E

	ITEM NUMBER
	QUANTITY
	SPECIFICATIONS OFFERED (INCL BRAND/MODEL)
	UNIT COSTS WITH DELIVERY DDP[footnoteRef:3] [3: 	DDP8 (Delivered Duty Paid)— Incoterms 2020 International Chamber of Commerce http://www.iccwbo.org/incoterms/ 16] 

<PLACE OF ACCEPTANCE>
EUR
	TOTAL
EUR


	1
	12
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	
	

	2
	18
	Ticket dispenser
	
	

	3
	36
	IP ANPR Camera
	
	

	4
	47
	Anti fall radar
	
	

	5
	18
	Trigger radar
	
	

	6
	17
	Barrier gates 4m
	
	

	7
	18
	Signal Light
	
	

	8
	18
	Info Display 
	
	

	9
	2
	Terminal Server
	
	

	10
	11
	NVR
	
	

	11
	6
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	
	

	12
	23
	Application workstation
	
	

	13
	11
	Network Switch
	
	

	14
	1
	RSM Base
	
	

	15
	11
	RSM Remote
	
	

	16
	11
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	
	

	17
	31
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	
	

	18
	1
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	
	

	19
	2
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	
	

	20
	1
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	
	

	21
	11
	UPS
	
	

	22
	Approx.. 3610 m
	Power cable type 1
	
	

	23
	Approx.. 4940 m
	Power cable type 2
	
	

	24
	Approx.. 8600 m
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	
	

	25
	Approx..  8600 m
	Plastic hose
	
	

	26
	11
	Metal cabinet
	
	

	27
	2
	Operating system Windows server  
	
	

	28
	2
	Database program 
	
	

	29
	18
	RS232 to IP convertor
	
	

	30
	8
	Above ground Weighbridge
	
	

	31
	4
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	
	

	32
	/
	Training	
	Lump sum
	

	33
	/
	 Warranty
	
	

	
	
	

	Total
	



Read:
	A
	
	C
	D
	E

	ITEM NUMBER
	QUANTITY
	SPECIFICATIONS OFFERED (INCL BRAND/MODEL)
	UNIT COSTS WITH DELIVERY DDP[footnoteRef:4] [4: 	DDP8 (Delivered Duty Paid)— Incoterms 2020 International Chamber of Commerce http://www.iccwbo.org/incoterms/ 16] 

<PLACE OF ACCEPTANCE>
EUR
	TOTAL
EUR


	1
	11
	All-in-One ANPR, Barrier and Info Display manager
	
	

	2
	18
	Ticket dispenser
	
	

	3
	36
	IP ANPR Camera
	
	

	4
	47
	Anti fall radar
	
	

	5
	18
	Trigger radar
	
	

	6
	36
	Barrier gates 4m
	
	

	7
	18
	Signal Light
	
	

	8
	18
	Info Display 
	
	

	9
	2
	Terminal Server
	
	

	10
	11
	NVR
	
	

	11
	6
	ANPR and Axis counting camera
	
	

	12
	22
	Application workstation
	
	

	13
	11
	Network Switch
	
	

	14
	1
	RSM Base
	
	

	15
	11
	RSM Remote
	
	

	16
	11
	Software License for VMS Base module and Entrance and Exit management module
	
	

	17
	31
	Software License’s for ANPR Cameras for Hik Central
	
	

	18
	1
	Server type I - Central Location Heartquarter
	
	

	19
	2
	Server type II - Central Location Heartquarter
	
	

	20
	 1
	Data storage device – SAN Storage for connecting to servers
	
	

	21
	11
	UPS
	
	

	22
	Approx.. 3610 m
	Power cable type 1
	
	

	23
	Approx.. 4940 m
	Power cable type 2
	
	

	24
	Approx.. 8600 m
	Outdoor rated FTP cable
	
	

	25
	Approx..  8600 m
	Plastic hose
	
	

	26
	11
	Metal cabinet
	
	

	27
	2
	Operating system Windows server  
	
	

	28
	2
	Database program 
	
	

	29
	18
	RS232 to IP convertor
	
	

	30
	5
	Above ground Weighbridge
	
	

	31
	7
	Below Ground (Pit type) Weighbridge
	
	

	32
	/
	Training	
	Lump sum
	

	33
	/
	 Waranty
	
	

	
	
	
	Total
	



[bookmark: _Toc42488071]All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.
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